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Tariff Notice No. 1971/ 123-ApplicationS" for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the 
future.: admission of the goods at. substantive rates of duty; 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item I MFN. ~ 

II No. 

I B.P. Gen. Ref. From' To 

15623 32.09.01 Chemlock 218 .. .. . . .. ., Free 20% 25% 10.2 205 1/2/71 31/12/7 
15623 38.19.99 Chemlock 231 .. . . .. .. .. Free . . 20% 10.8 127 1/4/68 

2 
2 
4 

30/6/7 
15649 39.02.64 Polypropylene tear tape .. .. .. ., Free . . Free . . 208 1/8/71 31/8/7 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 November 1971. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:' 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, otl),er landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1971. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1971/ 124-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

I 
Applications Advertised 

'Appn Tariff 

I 
Goods 

Tariff I No. Item Gazette 

I Notice N0'1 No. 

15009 34.02.00 Drival AF .. . . .. .. .. .. ., . . 1971/94 No. 67, 9 Sept 
ember 1971, p. 
1827 

14930 68.11.19 Plastic cultured marble .. .. .. .. .. ., .. 1971/94 No. 67, 9 Sept 
ember 1971, p. 
1827 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of October 1971. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. 1: Silverdale reconstruction: Wade River Bridge duplication 
Land development: Hukanui Block, Hamilton, stage 7 
Morven-Glenavy Irrigation Scheme: river intake stockbanks and main race 

construction 

Housing-

F 

Contract No. 12/1211: five single units at Hoon Hay 
Contract No. 17/357: one two-unit and one single unit at Hastings 
Contract No. 17/358: three single units at Hastings 
Contract No. 21/311: three single units at Gisborne 
Contract No. 36/401: three single units at Napier 
Contract No. 36/405: three single units at Napier 
Contract No. 44/165: five single units at Rotorua 
Contract No. 87/27: two single units at Kaikohe 
Contract No. 255/37: two single units at Kawerau 
Contract No. 282/173: eight single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 289/4: three single units at Pakuranga 

Successful Tenderer 

Concrete Contracts Ltd. 
Allan Ferguson Ltd. 
Contract Cultivation Ltd. 

D. N. Timperley 
O. G. O'Dwyer Ltd. 
R. A. Griffiths 
File and Dearness (Builders) 
J. Glover 
Kearns and Briggs 
Frank Williams Ltd. 
Moerewa Builders Ltd. 
Steens Bros. Ltd. 
Baas Construction 
W. J. Docherty and Son Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

142,130.07 
77,276.09 

186,614.60 

44,930.00 
20,173.00 
23,555.00 
25,995.00 
23,036.00 
25,000.00 
46,140.07 
21,934.00 
22,845.00 
99,540.94 
33,331.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


